No cover is provided for Insured Event “Permanent 

Total Disablement” for Insured Persons who have 

reached the age of 75.  Please ensure you advise the 

HRCAV well before your birthday so that they can 

seek approval to continue cover from insurers. 

7. Insured Events which occur more than three 

hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date of 

the injury. 

8. As per all other Exclusions as detailed in the Policy 

Wording.

WHAT ARE YOU COVERED FOR? 

(Full list of benefits should be referred to in the Policy Schedule and Wording) 

Schedule of Benefits 

Benefit Income/

[...]

▪ Fractured leg or patella with established non-union  10% 

▪ Shortening of leg by at least 5cm  7.5% 

Refer to the Policy Wording for the full Schedule of Benefits. 

Conditions of the policy – YOUR RESPONSIBILITIES 

1. The Insured Event must occur within three 

hundred and sixty-five (365) consecutive days of 

the date of the Injury.  

2. Compensation shall not be payable for more than 

one of the Insured Events in respect of the same 

Injury. If two (2) or more Insured Events have 

occurred, the Insured Event with the highest